TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		102/02/2010 1	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Church & Dwight Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	469 North Harrison Street	
City:	Princeton	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08540	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 46

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0963131	10 FOR 1
Registration Number:	0988247	AVITRON
Registration Number:	1019191	BOUNDARY
Registration Number:	1590933	CAT-A-COMB
Registration Number:	1610997	COLOR GUARD
Registration Number:	1618342	DUET
Registration Number:	1074421	EAR-GROOM
Registration Number:	1407339	EAR-RITE
Registration Number:	1757964	EVICT
Registration Number:	2209535	EVICT DS
Registration Number:	1773020	FINE IDEA
Registration Number:	1433494	FRESH 'N CLEAN
Registration Number:	1635271	FRESH 'N CLEAN
Registration Number:	2984276	FRESH 'N CLEAN

900154169 TRADEMARK 900154169 REEL: 004145 FRAME: 0092

Registration Number:	1412910	FRESH 'N CLEAN
Registration Number:	1638093	FRESH 'N CLEAN
Registration Number:	2961537	FRESH 'N CLEAN
Registration Number:	1644222	FRESH 'N CLEAN
Registration Number:	1839450	ITTY-BITTY
Registration Number:	3097809	LAMBERT KAY
Registration Number:	0990974	LAMBERT-KAY
Registration Number:	0823586	LINATONE
Registration Number:	1680944	LINATONE PLUS
Registration Number:	1607905	LK LAMBERT KAY
Registration Number:	1607999	LK LAMBERT KAY
Registration Number:	1876232	LK LAMBERT KAY
Registration Number:	1607479	LK LAMBERT KAY
Registration Number:	1108346	LK LAMBERT KAY
Registration Number:	0988564	MEDI-CLEEN
Registration Number:	1995644	MOTHER'S HELPER
Registration Number:	1995645	MOTHER'S HELPER
Registration Number:	2042863	MR. SPATS
Registration Number:	1445839	NO TANGLE
Registration Number:	2339280	OLD RELIABLE
Registration Number:	2891897	OXY-STRENGTH
Registration Number:	0980872	PET PECTILLIN
Registration Number:	0982714	PREMIUM
Registration Number:	0964374	PRO-COAT
Registration Number:	0965243	PRO-GROOM
Registration Number:	1856270	SCRATCH'R CIZER
Registration Number:	0963130	SNOWY-COAT
Registration Number:	0737369	TANGLE-FREE
Registration Number:	0684682	THERALIN
Registration Number:	1584281	THERALIN VMP
Registration Number:	2022546	TUFF ON TANGLES
Registration Number:	1659408	VICTORY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)455-2502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (212) 455-7976 Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com Correspondent Name: Mindy M. Lok, Esq. Address Line 1: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP 425 Lexington Avenue Address Line 2: Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 509265/0817 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mindy M. Lok Signature: /ml/ Date: 02/08/2010 Total Attachments: 4 source=C&DT137#page1.tif source=C&DT137#page2.tif source=C&DT137#page3.tif source=C&DT137#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE (this "Termination and Release") dated as of February 2, 2010 from JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., a national banking association, as Administrative Agent (the "Agent") for certain banks and other financial institutions (the "Lenders"), to Church & Dwight Co., Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 469 North Harrison Street, Princeton, NJ 08540 (the "Borrower").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of December 23, 2005, and the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of September 28, 2001, in each case made by the Grantors (as defined therein) in favor of the Agent (together, the "Collateral Agreements"), the Grantors granted to the Agent a security interest (the "Security Interest") in certain collateral, including trademarks;

WHEREAS, the Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights, dated as of December 23, 2005, was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 21, 2006, at Reel 3273 and Frame 0496, and the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, executed as of September 28, 2001, was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 20, 2002, at Reel 2614 and Frame 0137; and

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Collateral Agreements, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademark Collateral," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantors' right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Name:

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

[Signature Page to Chruch & Dwight Trademark Termination and Release]

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Applications and Registrations

Title	Reg./App. No.
10 FOR 1	963,131
AVITRON	988,247
BOUNDARY	1,019,191
CAT-A-COMB	1,590,933
COLOR GUARD	1,610,997
DUET	1,618,342
EAR-GROOM	1,074,421
EAR-RITE	1,407,339
EVICT	1,757,964
EVICT DS	2,209,535
FINE IDEA	1,773,020
FRESH 'N CLEAN	1,433,494
FRESH 'N CLEAN	1,635,271
FRESH 'N CLEAN	2,984,276
FRESH 'N CLEAN	1,412,910
FRESH 'N CLEAN	1,638,093
FRESH 'N CLEAN	2,961,537
FRESH 'N CLEAN	1,644,222
ITTY-BITTY	1,839,450
LAMBERT KAY	3,097,809
LAMBERT-KAY	990,974
LINATONE	823,586
LINATONE PLUS	1,680,944
LK LAMBERT KAY (logo)	1,607,905
LK LAMBERT KAY (logo)	1,607,999
LK LAMBERT KAY (logo)	1,876,232
LK LAMBERT KAY (logo)	1,607,479
LK LAMBERT KAY (logo)	1,108,346
MEDI-CLEEN	988,564
MOTHER'S HELPER	1,995,644
MOTHER'S HELPER	1,995,645
MR. SPATS	2,042,863
NO TANGLE	1,445,839
OLD RELIABLE	2,339,280
OXY-STRENGTH	2,891,897
PET PECTILLIN	980,872
PREMIUM	982,714
PRO-COAT	964,374
PRO-GROOM	965,243
SCRATCH'R CIZER	1,856,270

509265-0817-10367-Active.11906745.2

Title	Reg./App. No.
SNOWY-COAT	963,130
TANGLE-FREE	737,369
THERALIN	684,682
THERALIN VMP	1,584,281
TUFF ON TANGLES	2,022,546
VICTORY	1,659,408

 $509265\text{-}0817\text{-}10367\text{-}\mathsf{Active}.11906745.2$

RECORDED: 02/08/2010